FOP (copy of current CBA attached ) 

a. Fraternal Order of Police/DCHA Labor Committee 
b. January 1, 2014 through September 30, 2021; automatically renews every year unless 

either party provides written notice of intent to modify the CBA. 
c. One hundred thirty-two (132) employees. 
d. The agency is not currently bargaining with the Fraternal Order of Police/DCHA Labor 

Committee. 
e. N/A 
f. Officer Stephen Sewell; President, Fraternal Order of Police/DCHA Labor Committee; 

SSewell@dchousing.org; Phone Number (202) 373-9542.